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Graduates

Dustin Anderson-Bell, MD

Dalan Brown, MD

Meet Modi, MD
Trevor Smith, MD

Lauren Washatka, MD

Sam Biniazan, DO
Abby Fredrickson, DO
Maria Martin, MD

Jeremy Sherer, MD

Year

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

Fellowship Career Plans
Pulmonary/Critical Care Fellowship
at The University of Utah School of
Medicine
Division of Hospital Medicine at
Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital

Pulmonary
Critical Care

Division of Hospitalist Medicine at
Banner Baywood

Chief Resident at Phoenix
Children’s Hospital
Primary Care Internal Medicine &
Pediatrics at Ponderosa
Family Care
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital
Medical Center

Pediatric
Critical Care

Adult
Cardiology

Medical College of Wisconsin

Primary Care Med-Peds at Banner
Health

Hospitalist — Eskenazi Health &
Indiana University School of
Medicine
Pulmonary and Critical Care
Fellowship at Cleveland Clinc

Pulm/CC

Hospitalist - Mercy Jewish Hospital,
Sound Physicians

Pediatrics University of Utah Pediatrics

Fellowship

Inpatient/Outpatient at Avera
Health

Hospitalist — Baptist Health

Primary Care at Banner Greenway

Rheumatology Rheumatology at Honor Health

Location

Salt Lake City, UT

Lincoln, NE

Mesa, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Payson, AZ

Cincinnati, OH

Milwaukee, WI

Maricopa, AZ

Indianapolis, IN

Cleveland, OH

Cincinnati, OH

Salt Lake City, UT

Sioux Falls, SD

Lexington, KY

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ
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Venkat Subramaniam, MD

Meg Groom, MD

Aaron Silver, MD

Kristin Robertson, MD

Maya Stamm, MD

Renee Mercer, DO

Brett Brewer, MD

Amanda Anderson, MD

Susan Anduago Bocanegra,

Paul Broker, MD

Mfonobong Udoko, MD

Ashley Higashi, MD

Jordan Merz, MD

Bethany Gottesman, MD

Jennifer Nelson, DO

Year

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

Fellowship Career Plans
Adult Oschner Health Center
Cardiology

Meds Peds Hospitalist at Dignity St.

Joe’s and Phoenix Children’s
Hospital/Current MedPeds
Program Faculty
POCUS Clerkship Director/Adult

Hospitalist
Adult Sleep Sleep and Internal Medicine at
Medicine Archwell health

IM Hospitalist Del Webb/Peds
Hospitalist at Banner Thunderbird

Primary Care Med Peds Banner
Health

Outpatient/Inpatient Med Peds
Summit Healthcare

Primary Care Med Peds Summit
Medical Group

Primary Care Med Peds at Banner
Health Arcadia

Primary Care and HIV Med Peds
Southwestern Medical

Peds Denver Children’s Hospital
Pulmonology

Peds Hospitalist at Phoenix
Children’s Hospital

POCUS director & IM Hospitalist
BUMCP Phoenix

Pediatric Endocrinology at Phoenix
Children’s Hospital

Adolescent Medicine at Phoenix
Children’s Hospital

Location

New Orleans, LA

Phoenix, AZ

Portland, OR

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Snowflake, AZ

Tempe, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Dallas, TX

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ
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JC Nwobodo, MD
Alexander Leur, MD
MD

Nathaniel Heyward, MD
Elizabeth Bay,

Nora Odisho Domit, MD
Itoro Edet, MD

Phillip Lesueur, MD

Robert Martinez, MD

Andrew Williams, MD

Sarika Svajiyani, MD
Sean Young, MD

Year

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Fellowship

Career Plans

IM Hospitalist & Medical Mission in
Nigeria with Equal as One

Cardiology/ IM Hospitalist

Med Peds Urgent Care

IM Hospitalist — Hocums

Allergy & Immunology at Banner
Health

Primary Care

Infectious Disease at UC Davis

Primary Care Med Peds — Rural
Health

Pediatric Cardiology at Essentia
Health

Primary Care Med Peds Hackley
Community Care

IM Hospitalist at VAMC

Adult Cardiology in the University
of Arizona COM Sarver Heart
Center
Adult Critical Care

Med Peds Hospitalist
Intermountain Healthcare Group

Location

Minnesota

West Jordan, UT

Dallas, TX

Flagstaff, AZ

Tucson, AZ

Greensboro, GA

Sacramento, CA

Sierra Vista, AZ

Duluth, MN

Muskegon, Ml

Phoenix, AZ

Tucson, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Ogden, UT
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